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Past Performance Information
Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P. (“Blackstone Bepimmo”) 

PAST PERFORMANCE INFORMATION

2 FEBRUARY 2026

This document provides you with information about Blackstone Bepimmo’s  past performance. It is not a marketing material. 

FundRock France AM S.A.S. (the “AIFM”)  is required to produce and publish this document by Regulation (EU) 1286/2014 of 
the European Parliament and the Council on Key Information Documents for Packaged Retail and Insurance-based Investment 
Products (the “Regulation”). The AIFM is required to follow the Regulation’s  prescribed methodology in preparing the 
document. Performance is shown for share-classes from the date they have accepted third party capital ("Inception Date"). 
Share-classes with no third -party capital are not shown here.  

Past Performance of Full Calendar Years

This chart shows the performance of Classes INS-A, A-A and A-D of Blackstone Bepimmo as the percentage loss or gain per year 
over the last three years. Class-INS-A’s first full calendar year of actual past performance data starts in 2022 and past 
performance data is therefore shown as from that year for that unit class. Classes A-A and A-D’  first full calendar year of actual  
past performance data starts in 2023 and past performance data is therefore shown as from that year for those unit classes. 
Past performance does not predict future returns. Markets could develop very differently in the future. It can help you to 
assess how Blackstone Bepimmo has been managed in the past. Performance is shown after deduction of ongoing charges. Any 
entry and exit charges are excluded from the calculation.

Incorporation date of Blackstone Bepimmo: 20 July 2021

Inception dates: Class INS-A: 1 December 2021, Class A-A: 1 July 2022, Classe A-D: 1 August 2022

Performance Calculation Currency: EUR

This performance is calculated based on the net asset value of the relevant unit class and assuming that any distributable income of 
the relevant unit class has been re-invested into the relevant unit class. Total Net Return represents aggregated distributions plus 
change in NAV of Blackstone Bepimmo over a period, net of al l applicable fees and expenses. The “Reference  Period”  is the year 
ending December 31, subject to pro-rating for partial years. In accordance with PRIIPs, excludes share classes without a full calendar 
year of performance,  due to insufficient data to provide useful indication of past performance to retail investors.
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Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 13 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 8 years.

2026 Class I-A(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590

Average return each 
year

-23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,680 €7,150 €7,680 €7,160

Average return each 
year

-23.2% -4.1% -23.2% -4.1%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940

Average return each 
year

7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160

Average return each 
year

20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Class I-A-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

(1) Based  o n  th e th irteen -year perf o r m an ce  o f  th e f o l lo win g  pro xy :  (A)  f o r th e perio d  p ri o r t o  Bl ac ksto n e Euro pe an Pro pe rty In co me Fund (Master) FCP ( “BE P IF ”) ’ s laun ch  in 
Octo ber 2 0 2 1,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1) Pre-July  2015 :  INR EV  Euro pean  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) Jul y  20 15  –  S eptember 2 0 2 1:  weighted 
ave r age  (o n  a mo n th ly  basis)  r eturn s  o f  ( i )  90% in  Blackstone’s  Euro pean  Co re+ f un ds base d  o n  Blac ksto n e  Pro pe rty  Pa rtn ers  Eu ro pe ( “B PP E ” )  an d its  predecesso r  sep a r ately  
m an aged  acco un ts  ( “SMAs ”)  an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  rea l  estate debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man age men t  an d perf o rm an ce f ees paya ble  to  th e 
f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  o f  BEPIF.  Th e INR EV  Euro pe an  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e appl ic ab le  S M As calcu l ate  a qu arte rly  N AV  an d,  f o r th e purpo ses  o f  th is  do cumen t,  the 
return s  h ave been co n verted  to mo n th ly  return s,  assumin g even perf o rm an ce  ac ro ss  each  m o n th  durin g th e quarte r,  an d n o t acco un t in g f or cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs 
with  n on -Euro  expo sure e a r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  tho se S M As;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decemb er 20 21,  th e actual  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e Euro pe an Pro pe rty In co me Fun d
S ICAV, a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In acco rd an ce  with  regulato ry  requ i remen ts,  perf o r m an ce  scen ario  f igu res  re po rted  in  mo n etary  terms a re ro un ded  to  th e n earest  10  euro  (o r equ iv alen t  curren cy) ,  an d 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.

2 FEBRUARY 2026
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Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 13 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 8 years.

2025 Class I-A(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,600 €7,680 €6,590

Average return each 
year

-23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,680 €7,120 €7,680 €7,100 €7,680 €7,080 €7,680 €7,090 €7,680 €7,000 €7,680 €7,020

Average return each 
year

-23.2% -4.2% -23.2% -4.2% -23.2% -4.2% -23.2% -4.2% -23.2% -4.4% -23.2% -4.3%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940

Average return each 
year

7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160

Average return each 
year

20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590

Average return each 
year

-23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,680 €7,060 €7,680 €7,070 €7,680 €7,080 €7,680 €7,090 €7,680 €7,100 €7,680 €7,100

Average return each 
year

-23.2% -4.3% -23.2% -4.2% -23.2% -4.2% -23.2% -4.2% -23.2% -4.2% -23.2% -4.2%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940

Average return each 
year

7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160

Average return each 
year

20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8%

Class I-A-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

(1) Based  o n  th e th irteen -year perf o r m an ce  o f  th e f o l lo win g  pro xy :  (A)  f o r th e perio d  p ri o r t o  Bl ac ksto n e Euro pe an Pro pe rty In co me Fund (Master) FCP ( “BE P IF ”) ’ s laun ch  in 
Octo ber 2 0 2 1,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1) Pre-July  2015 :  INR EV  Euro pean  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) Jul y  20 15  –  S eptember 2 0 2 1:  weighted 
ave r age  (o n  a mo n th ly  basis)  r eturn s  o f  ( i )  90% in  Blackstone’s  Euro pean  Co re+ f un ds base d  o n  Blac ksto n e  Pro pe rty  Pa rtn ers  Eu ro pe ( “B PP E ” )  an d its  predecesso r  sep a r ately  
m an aged  acco un ts  ( “SMAs ”)  an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  rea l  estate debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man age men t  an d perf o rm an ce f ees paya ble  to  th e 
f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  o f  BEPIF.  Th e INR EV  Euro pe an  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e appl ic ab le  S M As calcu l ate  a qu arte rly  N AV  an d,  f o r th e purpo ses  o f  th is  do cumen t,  the 
return s  h ave been co n verted  to mo n th ly  return s,  assumin g even perf o rm an ce  ac ro ss  each  m o n th  durin g th e quarte r,  an d n o t acco un t in g f or cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs 
with  n on -Euro  expo sure e a r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  tho se S M As;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decemb er 20 21,  th e actual  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e Euro pe an Pro pe rty In co me Fun d
S ICAV, a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In acco rd an ce  with  regulato ry  requ i remen ts,  perf o r m an ce  scen ario  f igu res  re po rted  in  mo n etary  terms a re ro un ded  to  th e n earest  10  euro  (o r equ iv alen t  curren cy) ,  an d 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.

2 FEBRUARY 2026
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Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 12 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 7 years.

2024 Class I-A(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,290 €7,590 €8,310 €7,540 €8,320 €7,450 €8,020 €7,410 €7,740 €7,210 €7,680 €6,850

Average return each 
year

-17.1% -3.9% -16.9% -4.0% -16.8% -4.1% -19.8% -4.2% -22.6% -4.6% -23.2% -5.3%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,720 €8,720 €8,410 €8,410 €8,410 €8,020 €8,020 €7,530 €7,740 €7,210 €7,680 €7,220

Average return each 
year

-12.8% -1.9% -15.9% -2.4% -15.9% -3.1% -19.8% -4.0% -22.6% -4.6% -23.2% -4.5%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,770 €16,840 €10,770 €16,840 €10,770 €16,840 €10,770 €16,840 €10,770 €16,840 €10,770 €16,840

Average return each 
year

7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510

Average return each 
year

20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,680 €6,830 €7,680 €6,770 €7,680 €6,770 €7,680 €6,770 €7,680 €6,780 €7,680 €6,780

Average return each 
year

-23.2% -5.3% -23.2% -5.4% -23.2% -5.4% -23.2% -5.4% -23.2% -5.4% -23.2% -5.4%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,680 €7,230 €7,680 €7,250 €7,680 €7,260 €7,680 €7,260 €7,680 €7,190 €7,680 €7,160

Average return each 
year

-23.2% -4.5% -23.2% -4.5% -23.2% -4.5% -23.2% -4.5% -23.2% -4.6% -23.2% -4.7%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,770 €16,840 €10,770 €16,840 €10,770 €16,840 €10,770 €16,840 €10,770 €16,840 €10,770 €16,840

Average return each 
year

7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510

Average return each 
year

20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0%

Class I-A-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

(1) Based  o n  th e twelve-year perf o r m an ce  o f the f o l lo win g pro xy :  (A)  f o r th e perio d  prio r to  Blac ksto n e Euro pean Pro perty In co me Fun d (Master) FCP (“BE P IF ”) ’ s laun ch in 
Octo ber 2 0 2 1,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1) Pre-July  2015 :  INR EV  Euro pean  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) Jul y  20 15  –  S eptember 2 0 2 1:  weighted 
ave r age  (o n  a mo n th ly  basis)  r eturn s  o f  ( i )  90% in  Blackstone’s  Euro pean  Co re+ f un ds base d  o n  Blac ksto n e  Pro pe rty  Pa rtn ers  Eu ro pe ( “B PP E ” )  an d its  predecesso r  sep a r ately  
m an aged  acco un ts  ( “SMAs ”)  an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  rea l  estate debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man age men t  an d perf o rm an ce f ees paya ble  to  th e 
f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  o f  BEPIF.  Th e INR EV  Euro pe an  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e appl ic ab le  S M As calcu l ate  a qu arte rly  N AV  an d,  f o r th e purpo ses  o f  th is  do cumen t,  the 
return s  h ave been co n verted  to mo n th ly  return s,  assumin g even perf o rm an ce  ac ro ss  each  m o n th  durin g th e quarte r,  an d n o t acco un t in g f or cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs 
with  n on -Euro  expo sure e a r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  tho se S M As;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decemb er 20 21,  th e actual  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e Euro pe an Pro pe rty In co me Fun d
S ICAV, a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In acco rd an ce  with  regulato ry  requ i remen ts,  perf o r m an ce  scen ario  f igu res  re po rted  in  mo n etary  terms a re ro un ded  to  th e n earest  10  euro  (o r equ iv alen t  curren cy) ,  an d 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.
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MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 11 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 6 years.

2023 Class I-A(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€9,250 €8,850 €9,250 €8,850 €8,130 €8,680 €8,170 €8,490 €8,190 €7,770 €8,190 €7,750

Average return each 
year

-7.5% -2.0% -7.5% -2.0% -18.7% -2.3% -18.3% -2.7% -18.1% -4.1% -18.1% -4.2%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,120 €11,640 €10,120 €11,090 €10,120 €10,450 €10,120 €10,170 €9,940 €9,940 €9,940 €9,950

Average return each 
year

1.2% 2.6% 1.2% 1.7% 1.2% 0.7% 1.2% 0.3% -0.6% -0.1% -0.6% -0.1%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,790 €15,610 €10,790 €15,700 €10,790 €15,740 €10,790 €15,820 €10,790 €15,840 €10,790 €15,870

Average return each 
year

7.9% 7.7% 7.9% 7.8% 7.9% 7.9% 7.9% 7.9% 7.9% 8.0% 7.9% 8.0%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080

Average return each 
year

20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,210 €7,750 €8,220 €7,750 €8,210 €7,750 €8,220 €7,750 €8,240 €7,760 €8,270 €7,760

Average return each 
year

-17.9% -4.2% -17.8% -4.2% -17.9% -4.2% -17.8% -4.2% -17.6% -4.1% -17.3% -4.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€9,630 €9,630 €9,570 €9,570 €9,570 €9,610 €9,560 €9,560 €9,430 €9,430 €9,130 €9,130

Average return each 
year

-3.7% -0.6% -4.3% -0.7% -4.3% -0.7% -4.4% -0.7% -5.7% -1.0% -8.7% -1.5%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,790 €15,900 €10,790 €15,940 €10,790 €15,940 €10,790 €15,970 €10,790 €15,970 €10,790 €15,970

Average return each 
year

7.9% 8.0% 7.9% 8.1% 7.9% 8.1% 7.9% 8.1% 7.9% 8.1% 7.9% 8.1%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080

Average return each 
year

20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4%

Class I-A-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

(1) Based  o n  th e eleven -year perf o r m an ce  o f the f o l lo win g  pro xy:  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  Blac ksto n e Euro pean Pro pe rty In co me Fun d (Master) FCP ( “BEP IF ”) ’ s laun ch in 
Octo ber 2 0 2 1,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1) Pre-July  2015 :  INR EV  Euro pean  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) Jul y  20 15  –  S eptember 2 0 2 1:  weighted 
ave r age  (o n  a mo n th ly  basis)  r eturn s  o f  ( i )  90% in  Blackstone’s  Euro pean  Co re+ f un ds base d  o n  Blac ksto n e  Pro pe rty  Pa rtn ers  Eu ro pe ( “B PP E ” )  an d its  predecesso r  sep a r ately  
m an aged  acco un ts  ( “SMAs ”)  an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  rea l  estate debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man age men t  an d perf o rm an ce f ees paya ble  to  th e 
f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  o f  BEPIF.  Th e INR EV  Euro pe an  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e appl ic ab le  S M As calcu l ate  a qu arte rly  N AV  an d,  f o r th e purpo ses  o f  th is  do cumen t,  the 
return s  h ave been co n verted  to mo n th ly  return s,  assumin g even perf o rm an ce  ac ro ss  each  m o n th  durin g th e quarte r,  an d n o t acco un t in g f or cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs 
with  n on -Euro  expo sure e a r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  tho se S M As;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decemb er 20 21,  th e actual  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e Euro pe an Pro pe rty In co me Fun d
S ICAV, a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  20 22 ,  Blacksto n e Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In acco rd an ce  with  regulato ry  requ i remen ts,  perf o r m an ce  scen ario  f igu res  re po rted  in  mo n etary  terms a re ro un ded  to  th e n earest  10  euro  (o r equ iv alen t  curren cy) ,  an d 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.

2 FEBRUARY 2026
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Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class I-D-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 13 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 8 years.

2026 Class I-D(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590

Average return each 
year

-23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,680 €7,150 €7,680 €7,160

Average return each 
year

-23.2% -4.1% -23.2% -4.1%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940

Average return each 
year

7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160

Average return each 
year

20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

(1) Based  o n  th e th irteen -year perf o r m an ce  o f the f o l lo win g  pro xy:  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s laun ch  in  Octo ber 2021,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-July  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e
Euro pean Pro perty In co me Fun d S ICAV, a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.
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Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class I-D-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 13 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 8 years.

2025 Class I-D(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,600 €7,680 €6,590

Average return each 
year

-23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,680 €7,120 €7,680 €7,100 €7,680 €7,080 €7,680 €7,090 €7,680 €7,000 €7,680 €7,020

Average return each 
year

-23.2% -4.2% -23.2% -4.2% -23.2% -4.2% -23.2% -4.2% -23.2% -4.4% -23.2% -4.3%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940

Average return each 
year

7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160

Average return each 
year

20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590 €7,680 €6,590

Average return each 
year

-23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1% -23.2% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,680 €7,060 €7,680 €7,070 €7,680 €7,080 €7,680 €7,090 €7,680 €7,090 €7,680 €7,100

Average return each 
year

-23.2% -4.3% -23.2% -4.2% -23.2% -4.2% -23.2% -4.2% -23.2% -4.2% -23.2% -4.2%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940 €10,730 €17,940

Average return each 
year

7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6% 7.3% 7.6%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160 €12,060 €21,160

Average return each 
year

20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8% 20.6% 9.8%

(1) Based  o n  th e th irteen -year perf o r m an ce  o f the f o l lo win g  pro xy:  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s laun ch  in  Octo ber 2021,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-July  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e
Euro pean Pro perty In co me Fun d S ICAV, a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.
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Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class I-D-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 12 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 7 years.

2024 Class I-D(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,290 €7,590 €8,310 €7,540 €8,320 €7,450 €8,020 €7,410 €7,740 €7,210 €7,680 €6,850

Average return each 
year

-17.1% -3.9% -16.9% -4.0% -16.8% -4.1% -19.8% -4.2% -22.6% -4.6% -23.2% -5.3%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,720 €8,720 €8,410 €8,410 €8,410 €8,020 €8,020 €7,530 €7,740 €7,210 €7,680 €7,220

Average return each 
year

-12.8% -1.9% -15.9% -2.4% -15.9% -3.1% -19.8% -4.0% -22.6% -4.6% -23.2% -4.5%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,770 €16,830 €10,770 €16,830 €10,770 €16,830 €10,770 €16,830 €10,770 €16,830 €10,770 €16,830

Average return each 
year

7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510

Average return each 
year

20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,680 €6,830 €7,680 €6,770 €7,680 €6,770 €7,680 €6,770 €7,680 €6,780 €7,680 €6,780

Average return each 
year

-23.2% -5.3% -23.2% -5.4% -23.2% -5.4% -23.2% -5.4% -23.2% -5.4% -23.2% -5.4%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,680 €7,230 €7,680 €7,250 €7,680 €7,260 €7,680 €7,260 €7,680 €7,190 €7,680 €7,160

Average return each 
year

-23.2% -4.5% -23.2% -4.5% -23.2% -4.5% -23.2% -4.5% -23.2% -4.6% -23.2% -4.7%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,770 €16,830 €10,770 €16,830 €10,770 €16,830 €10,770 €16,830 €10,770 €16,830 €10,770 €16,830

Average return each 
year

7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510 €12,060 €19,510

Average return each 
year

20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0% 20.6% 10.0%

(1) Based  o n  th e twelve-year perf o r m an ce  o f th e f o l lo win g  pro xy:  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s laun ch  in  Octo ber 2 0 2 1,  Blacksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-Ju ly  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e
Euro pean Pro perty In co me Fun d S ICAV, a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.
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Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class I-D-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 11 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 6 years.

2023 Class I-D(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€9,250 €8,850 €9,250 €8,850 €8,130 €8,690 €8,170 €8,490 €8,190 €7,770 €8,190 €7,750

Average return each 
year

-7.5% -2.0% -7.5% -2.0% -18.7% -2.3% -18.3% -2.7% -18.1% -4.1% -18.1% -4.2%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,120 €11,640 €10,120 €11,090 €10,120 €10,450 €10,120 €10,170 €9,940 €9,940 €9,940 €9,950

Average return each 
year

1.2% 2.6% 1.2% 1.7% 1.2% 0.7% 1.2% 0.3% -0.6% -0.1% -0.6% -0.1%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,790 €15,610 €10,790 €15,700 €10,790 €15,740 €10,790 €15,820 €10,790 €15,840 €10,790 €15,870

Average return each 
year

7.9% 7.7% 7.9% 7.8% 7.9% 7.9% 7.9% 7.9% 7.9% 8.0% 7.9% 8.0%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080

Average return each 
year

20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,210 €7,750 €8,220 €7,750 €8,210 €7,750 €8,220 €7,750 €8,240 €7,760 €8,270 €7,760

Average return each 
year

-17.9% -4.2% -17.9% -4.2% -17.9% -4.2% -17.8% -4.2% -17.6% -4.1% -17.3% -4.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€9,630 €9,630 €9,570 €9,570 €9,570 €9,610 €9,560 €9,560 €9,430 €9,430 €9,130 €9,130

Average return each 
year

-3.7% -0.6% -4.3% -0.7% -4.3% -0.7% -4.4% -0.7% -5.7% -1.0% -8.7% -1.5%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,790 €15,900 €10,790 €15,940 €10,790 €15,940 €10,790 €15,970 €10,790 €15,970 €10,790 €15,970

Average return each 
year

7.9% 8.0% 7.9% 8.1% 7.9% 8.1% 7.9% 8.1% 7.9% 8.1% 7.9% 8.1%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080 €12,060 €18,080

Average return each 
year

20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4% 20.6% 10.4%

(1) Based  o n  th e eleven-year pe rf o r m an ce  o f  th e f o l lo win g  pro xy :  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s laun ch  in Octo ber 2 0 2 1,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-Ju ly  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e
Euro pean Pro perty In co me Fun d S ICAV, a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.
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Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class A-A–EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 13 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 8 years.

2026 Class A-A(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,600 €7,620 €6,590

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,990 €7,620 €7,000

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910

Average return each 
year

6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

(1) Based  o n  th e th irteen -year perf o r m an ce  o f the f o l lo win g  pro xy:  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s  laun ch  in  Octo ber 2021,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-July  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e 
Euro pean  Pro perty  In co me Fun d S ICAV,  a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.
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Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class A-A–EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 13 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 8 years.

2025 Class A-A(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,600 €7,620 €6,590

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €7,020 €7,620 €7,000 €7,620 €6,970 €7,620 €6,970 €7,620 €6,890 €7,620 €6,900

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -4.3% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.6% -23.8% -4.5%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910

Average return each 
year

6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,600

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,940 €7,620 €6,940 €7,620 €6,950 €7,620 €6,950 €7,620 €6,950 €7,620 €6,960

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -4.5% -23.8% -4.5% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910

Average return each 
year

6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0%

(1) Based  o n  th e th irteen -year perf o r m an ce  o f the f o l lo win g  pro xy:  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s  laun ch  in  Octo ber 2021,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-July  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e 
Euro pean  Pro perty  In co me Fun d S ICAV,  a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.
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Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class A-A-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 12 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 7 years.

2024 Class A-A(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,290 €7,590 €8,310 €7,540 €8,320 €7,450 €7,960 €7,410 €7,680 €7,140 €7,620 €6,850

Average return each 
year

-17.1% -3.9% -16.9% -4.0% -16.8% -4.1% -20.4% -4.2% -23.2% -4.7% -23.8% -5.3%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,660 €8,660 €8,350 €8,350 €8,350 €7,960 €7,960 €7,460 €7,680 €7,140 €7,620 €7,150

Average return each 
year

-13.4% -2.0% -16.5% -2.5% -16.5% -3.2% -20.4% -4.1% -23.2% -4.7% -23.8% -4.7%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980

Average return each 
year

6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,830 €7,620 €6,770 €7,620 €6,770 €7,620 €6,770 €7,620 €6,780 €7,620 €6,780

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -5.3% -23.8% -5.4% -23.8% -5.4% -23.8% -5.4% -23.8% -5.4% -23.8% -5.4%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €7,150 €7,620 €7,170 €7,620 €7,170 €7,620 €7,170 €7,620 €7,100 €7,620 €7,070

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -4.7% -23.8% -4.7% -23.8% -4.6% -23.8% -4.6% -23.8% -4.8% -23.8% -4.8%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980

Average return each 
year

6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2%

(1) Based  o n  th e twelve-year perf o r m an ce  o f th e f o l lo win g  pro xy:  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s  laun ch  in  Octo ber 2 0 2 1,  Blacksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-Ju ly  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e 
Euro pean  Pro perty  In co me Fun d S ICAV,  a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.
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Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class A-A-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 11 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 6 years.

2023 Class A-A(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€9,250 €8,850 €9,250 €8,850 €8,130 €8,680 €8,170 €8,490 €8,190 €7,770 €8,190 €7,750

Average return each 
year

-7.5% -2.0% -7.5% -2.0% -18.7% -2.3% -18.3% -2.7% -18.1% -4.1% -18.1% -4.2%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,040 €11,560 €10,040 €11,010 €10,040 €10,370 €10,040 €10,100 €9,870 €9,870 €9,870 €9,870

Average return each 
year

0.4% 2.4% 0.4% 1.6% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4% 0.2% -1.3% -0.2% -1.3% -0.2%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,710 €14,930 €10,710 €15,010 €10,710 €15,050 €10,710 €15,130 €10,710 €15,150 €10,710 €15,170

Average return each 
year

7.1% 6.9% 7.1% 7.0% 7.1% 7.1% 7.1% 7.1% 7.1% 7.2% 7.1% 7.2%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,210 €7,750 €8,220 €7,750 €8,220 €7,750 €8,220 €7,750 €8,240 €7,760 €8,270 €7,760

Average return each 
year

-17.9% -4.2% -17.8% -4.2% -17.9% -4.2% -17.8% -4.2% -17.6% -4.1% -17.3% -4.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€9,560 €9,560 €9,500 €9,500 €9,500 €9,540 €9,490 €9,490 €9,360 €9,360 €9,060 €9,060

Average return each 
year

-4.4% -0.7% -5.0% -0.8% -5.0% -0.8% -5.1% -0.9% -6.4% -1.1% -9.4% -1.6%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,710 €15,210 €10,710 €15,240 €10,710 €15,240 €10,710 €15,270 €10,710 €15,270 €10,710 €15,270

Average return each 
year

7.1% 7.2% 7.1% 7.3% 7.1% 7.3% 7.1% 7.3% 7.1% 7.3% 7.1% 7.3%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5%

(1) Based  o n  th e eleven-year pe rf o r m an ce  o f  th e f o l lo win g  pro xy :  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s  laun ch  in Octo ber 2 0 2 1,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-Ju ly  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e 
Euro pean  Pro perty  In co me Fun d S ICAV,  a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.
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Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class A-D-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 13 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 8 years.

2026 Class A-D(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,600 €7,620 €6,600

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,990 €7,620 €7,000

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910

Average return each 
year

6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

(1) Based  o n  th e th irteen -year perf o r m an ce  o f the f o l lo win g  pro xy:  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s  laun ch  in  Octo ber 2021,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-July  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e 
Euro pean  Pro perty  In co me Fun d S ICAV,  a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.
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Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class A-D-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 13 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 8 years.

2025 Class A-D(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,600 €7,620 €6,590

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €7,020 €7,620 €7,000 €7,620 €6,970 €7,620 €6,970 €7,620 €6,890 €7,620 €6,900

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -4.3% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.6% -23.8% -4.5%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910

Average return each 
year

6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,600 €7,620 €6,600

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,940 €7,620 €6,940 €7,620 €6,950 €7,620 €6,950 €7,620 €6,950 €7,620 €6,960

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -4.5% -23.8% -4.5% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910

Average return each 
year

6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0%

(1) Based  o n  th e th irteen -year perf o r m an ce  o f the f o l lo win g  pro xy:  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s  laun ch  in  Octo ber 2021,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-July  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e 
Euro pean  Pro perty  In co me Fun d S ICAV,  a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.
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Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class A-D-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 12 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 7 years.

2024 Class A-D(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,290 €7,590 €8,310 €7,540 €8,320 €7,450 €7,960 €7,410 €7,680 €7,140 €7,620 €6,850

Average return each 
year

-17.1% -3.9% -16.9% -4.0% -16.8% -4.1% -20.4% -4.2% -23.2% -4.7% -23.8% -5.3%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,660 €8,660 €8,350 €8,350 €8,350 €7,960 €7,960 €7,460 €7,680 €7,140 €7,620 €7,150

Average return each 
year

-13.4% -2.0% -16.5% -2.5% -16.5% -3.2% -20.4% -4.1% -23.2% -4.7% -23.8% -4.7%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980

Average return each 
year

6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,830 €7,620 €6,770 €7,620 €6,770 €7,620 €6,770 €7,620 €6,780 €7,620 €6,780

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -5.3% -23.8% -5.4% -23.8% -5.4% -23.8% -5.4% -23.8% -5.4% -23.8% -5.4%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €7,150 €7,620 €7,160 €7,620 €7,170 €7,620 €7,170 €7,620 €7,100 €7,620 €7,070

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -4.7% -23.8% -4.7% -23.8% -4.6% -23.8% -4.6% -23.8% -4.8% -23.8% -4.8%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980

Average return each 
year

6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520 €11,970 €18,520

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2%

(1) Based  o n  th e twelve-year perf o r m an ce  o f th e f o l lo win g  pro xy:  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s  laun ch  in  Octo ber 2 0 2 1,  Blacksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-Ju ly  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e 
Euro pean  Pro perty  In co me Fun d S ICAV,  a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.
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Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class A-D-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 11 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 6 years.

2023 Class A-D(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€9,250 €8,850 €9,250 €8,850 €8,130 €8,680 €8,170 €8,490 €8,190 €7,770 €8,190 €7,750

Average return each 
year

-7.5% -2.0% -7.5% -2.0% -18.7% -2.3% -18.3% -2.7% -18.1% -4.1% -18.1% -4.2%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,040 €11,560 €10,040 €11,010 €10,040 €10,370 €10,040 €10,100 €9,870 €9,870 €9,870 €9,870

Average return each 
year

0.4% 2.4% 0.4% 1.6% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4% 0.2% -1.3% -0.2% -1.3% -0.2%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,710 €14,930 €10,710 €15,010 €10,710 €15,050 €10,710 €15,130 €10,710 €15,150 €10,710 €15,170

Average return each 
year

7.1% 6.9% 7.1% 7.0% 7.1% 7.1% 7.1% 7.1% 7.1% 7.2% 7.1% 7.2%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,210 €7,750 €8,220 €7,750 €8,210 €7,750 €8,220 €7,750 €8,240 €7,760 €8,270 €7,760

Average return each 
year

-17.9% -4.2% -17.9% -4.2% -17.9% -4.2% -17.8% -4.2% -17.6% -4.1% -17.3% -4.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€9,560 €9,560 €9,500 €9,500 €9,500 €9,540 €9,490 €9,490 €9,360 €9,360 €9,060 €9,060

Average return each 
year

-4.4% -0.7% -5.0% -0.8% -5.0% -0.8% -5.1% -0.9% -6.4% -1.1% -9.4% -1.6%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,710 €15,210 €10,710 €15,240 €10,710 €15,240 €10,710 €15,270 €10,710 €15,270 €10,710 €15,270

Average return each 
year

7.1% 7.2% 7.1% 7.3% 7.1% 7.3% 7.1% 7.3% 7.1% 7.3% 7.1% 7.3%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5%

(1) Based  o n  th e eleven-year pe rf o r m an ce  o f  th e f o l lo win g  pro xy :  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s  laun ch  in Octo ber 2 0 2 1,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-Ju ly  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e 
Euro pean  Pro perty  In co me Fun d S ICAV,  a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.
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Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class INS-A-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 13 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 8 years.

2026 Class INS-A(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,990 €7,620 €7,000

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910

Average return each 
year

6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

(1) Based  o n  th e th irteen -year perf o r m an ce  o f the f o l lo win g  pro xy:  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s  laun ch  in  Octo ber 2021,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-July  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e 
Euro pean  Pro perty  In co me Fun d S ICAV,  a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.

2 FEBRUARY 2026
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Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class INS-A-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 13 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 8 years.

2025 Class INS-A(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €7,020 €7,620 €7,000 €7,620 €6,970 €7,620 €6,970 €7,620 €6,890 €7,620 €6,900

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -4.3% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.6% -23.8% -4.5%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910

Average return each 
year

6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,940 €7,620 €6,940 €7,620 €6,950 €7,620 €6,950 €7,620 €6,950 €7,620 €6,960

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -4.5% -23.8% -4.5% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910

Average return each 
year

6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0%

(1) Based  o n  th e th irteen -year perf o r m an ce  o f the f o l lo win g  pro xy:  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s  laun ch  in  Octo ber 2021,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-July  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e 
Euro pean  Pro perty  In co me Fun d S ICAV,  a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.

2 FEBRUARY 2026
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Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class INS-A-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 12 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 7 years.

2024 Class INS-A(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,290 €7,590 €8,310 €7,540 €8,320 €7,450 €7,960 €7,410 €7,680 €7,140 €7,620 €6,850

Average return each 
year

-17.1% -3.9% -16.9% -4.0% -16.8% -4.1% -20.4% -4.2% -23.2% -4.7% -23.8% -5.3%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,660 €8,660 €8,350 €8,350 €8,350 €7,960 €7,960 €7,460 €7,680 €7,140 €7,620 €7,150

Average return each 
year

-13.4% -2.0% -16.5% -2.5% -16.5% -3.2% -20.4% -4.1% -23.2% -4.7% -23.8% -4.7%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980

Average return each 
year

6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,830 €7,620 €6,770 €7,620 €6,770 €7,620 €6,770 €7,620 €6,780 €7,620 €6,780

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -5.3% -23.8% -5.4% -23.8% -5.4% -23.8% -5.4% -23.8% -5.4% -23.8% -5.4%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €7,150 €7,620 €7,160 €7,620 €7,170 €7,620 €7,170 €7,620 €7,100 €7,620 €7,070

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -4.7% -23.8% -4.7% -23.8% -4.6% -23.8% -4.6% -23.8% -4.8% -23.8% -4.8%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980

Average return each 
year

6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2%

(1) Based  o n  th e twelve-year perf o r m an ce  o f th e f o l lo win g  pro xy:  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s  laun ch  in  Octo ber 2 0 2 1,  Blacksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-Ju ly  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e 
Euro pean  Pro perty  In co me Fun d S ICAV,  a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.

2 FEBRUARY 2026



GUIDE LINE SPECIFICATIONS

VERTICAL 
Left and Right Page Margins | 3.75

Middle Gutter | 0.125 | 0.00 | 0.125

HORIZONTAL
Top of Blackstone Logo/Top Page Margin | 5.00

Middle of the Black Rule | 4.72

Bottom of Blackstone Logo | 4.40

Presentation Title or Eye Text Placement | 4.00

Middle of the Page | 0.00

Initial Top of the Footnote Placeholder | 4.25 

Initial Bottom of the Footnote Divider | 4.75

Bottom Page Margin | 5.00

ALL FONTS ARE EXPANDED 
In PowerPoint: 0.5 with Kerning for Fonts 3pts & 

above

In Excel Charts: 0.3 with Kerning for Fonts 3pts & 

above

REMOVING THIS STOP ALERT
View > Slide Master

to access the Title Layout;

Home > Editing:  Select > Selection Pane… 

to access and hide this object

STANDARD VERTICAL GAP BETWEEN 

ELEMENTS OF INFORMATION| 0.25”

PRESENTATION TITLE OR EYE TEXT
TITLE: 2 lines maximum | Font: 28pt | Top aligned

Horizontal position: 0.5” | Vertical position: 1.5”

EYE TEXT: ALL CAPS | Guardian Sans TT Medium | 12pt Font

PARAGRAPH SPACING FOR TITLE AND EYE TEXT: 0pt Before & After | Line Spacing: 

Multiple 0.9

BX ENTITY
Blackstone always appears; approved lockup 

images 

available in the Macabacus Library

THIS LAYOUT IS USED FOR 1ST PAGE MIXED ELEMENTS

(TEXT, CHARTS TABLES, E.T.C.)
Notice page numbering specifications at the bottom right

DATE 
ALL CAPS | Horizontal position: 4.88” | Vertical position: 

0.95”

FOR PLACEMENT HELP:

12x40 GRID AND 7.5”x 10” WORK AREA
Horizontal position: 0.5” | Vertical position: 0.5” 

These items can be turned on from MasterShapes or

inserted from the Core Content Library

PRESENTATION TITLE FOR FOOTER
Enter the Presentation Title here (in addition to 

below) 

to populate the text in the footer of all body content 

slides

Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class INS-A-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 11 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 6 years.

2023 Class INS-A(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€9,250 €8,850 €9,250 €8,850 €8,130 €8,680 €8,170 €8,490 €8,190 €7,770 €8,190 €7,750

Average return each 
year

-7.5% -2.0% -7.5% -2.0% -18.7% -2.3% -18.3% -2.7% -18.1% -4.1% -18.1% -4.2%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,040 €11,560 €10,040 €11,010 €10,040 €10,370 €10,040 €10,100 €9,870 €9,870 €9,870 €9,870

Average return each 
year

0.4% 2.4% 0.4% 1.6% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4% 0.2% -1.3% -0.2% -1.3% -0.2%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,710 €14,930 €10,710 €15,010 €10,710 €15,050 €10,710 €15,130 €10,710 €15,150 €10,710 €15,170

Average return each 
year

7.1% 6.9% 7.1% 7.0% 7.1% 7.1% 7.1% 7.1% 7.1% 7.2% 7.1% 7.2%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,210 €7,750 €8,220 €7,750 €8,220 €7,750 €8,220 €7,750 €8,240 €7,760 €8,270 €7,760

Average return each 
year

-17.9% -4.2% -17.8% -4.2% -17.9% -4.2% -17.8% -4.1% -17.6% -4.1% -17.3% -4.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€9,560 €9,560 €9,500 €9,500 €9,500 €9,540 €9,490 €9,490 €9,360 €9,360 €9,060 €9,060

Average return each 
year

-4.4% -0.7% -5.0% -0.8% -5.0% -0.8% -5.1% -0.9% -6.4% -1.1% -9.4% -1.6%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,710 €15,210 €10,710 €15,240 €10,710 €15,240 €10,710 €15,270 €10,710 €15,270 €10,710 €15,270

Average return each 
year

7.1% 7.2% 7.1% 7.3% 7.1% 7.3% 7.1% 7.3% 7.1% 7.3% 7.1% 7.3%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5%

(1) Based  o n  th e eleven-year pe rf o r m an ce  o f  th e f o l lo win g  pro xy :  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s  laun ch  in Octo ber 2 0 2 1,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-Ju ly  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e 
Euro pean  Pro perty  In co me Fun d S ICAV,  a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.
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Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class INS-D-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 13 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 8 years.

2026 Class INS-D(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,600 €7,620 €6,600

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,990 €7,620 €7,000

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910

Average return each 
year

6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

Average return each 
year

(1) Based  o n  th e th irteen -year perf o r m an ce  o f the f o l lo win g  pro xy:  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s  laun ch  in  Octo ber 2021,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-July  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e 
Euro pean  Pro perty  In co me Fun d S ICAV,  a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.
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Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class INS-D-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 13 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 8 years.

2025 Class INS-D(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,600 €7,620 €6,590

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €7,020 €7,620 €7,000 €7,620 €6,970 €7,620 €6,970 €7,620 €6,890 €7,620 €6,900

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -4.3% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.6% -23.8% -4.5%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910

Average return each 
year

6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years 1 Year 8 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,590 €7,620 €6,600 €7,620 €6,600

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1% -23.8% -5.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,940 €7,620 €6,940 €7,620 €6,950 €7,620 €6,950 €7,620 €6,950 €7,620 €6,960

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -4.5% -23.8% -4.5% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4% -23.8% -4.4%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910 €10,650 €16,910

Average return each 
year

6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 6.8%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930 €11,970 €19,930

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0% 19.7% 9.0%

(1) Based  o n  th e th irteen -year perf o r m an ce  o f the f o l lo win g  pro xy:  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s  laun ch  in  Octo ber 2021,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-July  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e 
Euro pean  Pro perty  In co me Fun d S ICAV,  a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.

2 FEBRUARY 2026



GUIDE LINE SPECIFICATIONS

VERTICAL 
Left and Right Page Margins | 3.75

Middle Gutter | 0.125 | 0.00 | 0.125

HORIZONTAL
Top of Blackstone Logo/Top Page Margin | 5.00

Middle of the Black Rule | 4.72

Bottom of Blackstone Logo | 4.40

Presentation Title or Eye Text Placement | 4.00

Middle of the Page | 0.00

Initial Top of the Footnote Placeholder | 4.25 

Initial Bottom of the Footnote Divider | 4.75

Bottom Page Margin | 5.00

ALL FONTS ARE EXPANDED 
In PowerPoint: 0.5 with Kerning for Fonts 3pts & 

above

In Excel Charts: 0.3 with Kerning for Fonts 3pts & 

above

REMOVING THIS STOP ALERT
View > Slide Master

to access the Title Layout;

Home > Editing:  Select > Selection Pane… 

to access and hide this object

STANDARD VERTICAL GAP BETWEEN 

ELEMENTS OF INFORMATION| 0.25”

PRESENTATION TITLE OR EYE TEXT
TITLE: 2 lines maximum | Font: 28pt | Top aligned

Horizontal position: 0.5” | Vertical position: 1.5”

EYE TEXT: ALL CAPS | Guardian Sans TT Medium | 12pt Font

PARAGRAPH SPACING FOR TITLE AND EYE TEXT: 0pt Before & After | Line Spacing: 

Multiple 0.9

BX ENTITY
Blackstone always appears; approved lockup 

images 

available in the Macabacus Library

THIS LAYOUT IS USED FOR 1ST PAGE MIXED ELEMENTS

(TEXT, CHARTS TABLES, E.T.C.)
Notice page numbering specifications at the bottom right

DATE 
ALL CAPS | Horizontal position: 4.88” | Vertical position: 

0.95”

FOR PLACEMENT HELP:

12x40 GRID AND 7.5”x 10” WORK AREA
Horizontal position: 0.5” | Vertical position: 0.5” 

These items can be turned on from MasterShapes or

inserted from the Core Content Library

PRESENTATION TITLE FOR FOOTER
Enter the Presentation Title here (in addition to 

below) 

to populate the text in the footer of all body content 

slides

Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class INS-D-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 12 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 7 years.

2024 Class INS-D(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,290 €7,590 €8,310 €7,540 €8,320 €7,450 €7,960 €7,410 €7,680 €7,140 €7,620 €6,850

Average return each 
year

-17.1% -3.9% -16.9% -4.0% -16.8% -4.1% -20.4% -4.2% -23.2% -4.7% -23.8% -5.3%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,660 €8,660 €8,350 €8,350 €8,350 €7,960 €7,960 €7,460 €7,680 €7,140 €7,620 €7,150

Average return each 
year

-13.4% -2.0% -16.5% -2.5% -16.5% -3.2% -20.4% -4.1% -23.2% -4.7% -23.8% -4.7%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980

Average return each 
year

6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years 1 Year 7 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €6,830 €7,620 €6,770 €7,620 €6,770 €7,620 €6,770 €7,620 €6,780 €7,620 €6,780

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -5.3% -23.8% -5.4% -23.8% -5.4% -23.8% -5.4% -23.8% -5.4% -23.8% -5.4%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€7,620 €7,150 €7,620 €7,160 €7,620 €7,170 €7,620 €7,170 €7,620 €7,100 €7,620 €7,070

Average return each 
year

-23.8% -4.7% -23.8% -4.7% -23.8% -4.6% -23.8% -4.6% -23.8% -4.8% -23.8% -4.8%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980 €10,690 €15,980

Average return each 
year

6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 6.9%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510 €11,970 €18,510

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2% 19.7% 9.2%

(1) Based  o n  th e twelve-year perf o r m an ce  o f th e f o l lo win g  pro xy:  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s  laun ch  in  Octo ber 2 0 2 1,  Blacksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-Ju ly  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e 
Euro pean  Pro perty  In co me Fun d S ICAV,  a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.

2 FEBRUARY 2026



GUIDE LINE SPECIFICATIONS

VERTICAL 
Left and Right Page Margins | 3.75

Middle Gutter | 0.125 | 0.00 | 0.125

HORIZONTAL
Top of Blackstone Logo/Top Page Margin | 5.00

Middle of the Black Rule | 4.72

Bottom of Blackstone Logo | 4.40

Presentation Title or Eye Text Placement | 4.00

Middle of the Page | 0.00

Initial Top of the Footnote Placeholder | 4.25 

Initial Bottom of the Footnote Divider | 4.75

Bottom Page Margin | 5.00

ALL FONTS ARE EXPANDED 
In PowerPoint: 0.5 with Kerning for Fonts 3pts & 

above

In Excel Charts: 0.3 with Kerning for Fonts 3pts & 

above

REMOVING THIS STOP ALERT
View > Slide Master

to access the Title Layout;

Home > Editing:  Select > Selection Pane… 

to access and hide this object

STANDARD VERTICAL GAP BETWEEN 

ELEMENTS OF INFORMATION| 0.25”

PRESENTATION TITLE OR EYE TEXT
TITLE: 2 lines maximum | Font: 28pt | Top aligned

Horizontal position: 0.5” | Vertical position: 1.5”

EYE TEXT: ALL CAPS | Guardian Sans TT Medium | 12pt Font

PARAGRAPH SPACING FOR TITLE AND EYE TEXT: 0pt Before & After | Line Spacing: 

Multiple 0.9

BX ENTITY
Blackstone always appears; approved lockup 

images 

available in the Macabacus Library

THIS LAYOUT IS USED FOR 1ST PAGE MIXED ELEMENTS

(TEXT, CHARTS TABLES, E.T.C.)
Notice page numbering specifications at the bottom right

DATE 
ALL CAPS | Horizontal position: 4.88” | Vertical position: 

0.95”

FOR PLACEMENT HELP:

12x40 GRID AND 7.5”x 10” WORK AREA
Horizontal position: 0.5” | Vertical position: 0.5” 

These items can be turned on from MasterShapes or

inserted from the Core Content Library

PRESENTATION TITLE FOR FOOTER
Enter the Presentation Title here (in addition to 

below) 

to populate the text in the footer of all body content 

slides

Monthly Performance Scenario 
Calculations

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE SCENARIO CALCULATIONS

Class INS-D-EUR, Blackstone European Property Income Fund S.L.P.

Performance Scenarios(1)

The AIFM is required to produce and publish monthly performance scenario calculations in accordance with Article 8(3) of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/653, as amended. It is not marketing material. 

What you will get from your investment depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are 
uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted. The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations 
using the worst, average, and best performance of the product and a suitable proxy, as applicable over the last 11 years. 
Markets could develop very differently in the future. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market 
circumstances. The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to 
your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much 
you get back. There is no minimum guaranteed return. You may face a loss of all or part of your investment. The monthly 
performance scenario calculations are based on an investment of EUR 10,000 and an illustrative recommended holding period 
of 6 years.

2023 Class INS-D(2)(3)(4)

January February March April May June

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€9,250 €8,850 €9,250 €8,850 €8,130 €8,680 €8,170 €8,490 €8,190 €7,770 €8,190 €7,750

Average return each 
year

-7.5% -2.0% -7.5% -2.0% -18.7% -2.3% -18.3% -2.7% -18.1% -4.1% -18.1% -4.2%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,040 €11,560 €10,040 €11,010 €10,040 €10,370 €10,040 €10,100 €9,870 €9,870 €9,870 €9,870

Average return each 
year

0.4% 2.4% 0.4% 1.6% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4% 0.2% -1.3% -0.2% -1.3% -0.2%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,710 €14,930 €10,710 €15,010 €10,710 €15,050 €10,710 €15,130 €10,710 €15,150 €10,710 €15,170

Average return each 
year

7.1% 6.9% 7.1% 7.0% 7.1% 7.1% 7.1% 7.1% 7.1% 7.2% 7.1% 7.2%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5%

July August September October November December

Scenario If you exit after 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years 1 Year 6 Years

Stress

What you might get 
back after costs

€8,210 €7,750 €8,220 €7,750 €8,210 €7,750 €8,220 €7,750 €8,240 €7,760 €8,270 €7,760

Average return each 
year

-17.9% -4.2% -17.8% -4.2% -17.9% -4.2% -17.8% -4.2% -17.6% -4.1% -17.3% -4.1%

Unfavourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€9,560 €9,560 €9,500 €9,500 €9,500 €9,540 €9,490 €9,490 €9,360 €9,360 €9,060 €9,060

Average return each 
year

-4.4% -0.7% -5.0% -0.8% -5.0% -0.8% -5.1% -0.9% -6.4% -1.1% -9.4% -1.6%

Moderate

What you might get 
back after costs

€10,710 €15,210 €10,710 €15,240 €10,710 €15,240 €10,710 €15,270 €10,710 €15,270 €10,710 €15,270

Average return each 
year

7.1% 7.2% 7.1% 7.3% 7.1% 7.3% 7.1% 7.3% 7.1% 7.3% 7.1% 7.3%

Favourable

What you might get 
back after costs

€11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280 €11,970 €17,280

Average return each 
year

19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5% 19.7% 9.5%

(1) Based  o n  th e eleven-year pe rf o r m an ce  o f  th e f o l lo win g  pro xy :  (A)  f o r th e perio d  pr io r to  BEPIF’s  laun ch  in Octo ber 2 0 2 1,  Blac ksto n e Bepimmo’s  pa r al le l  en t ity :  ( 1)  Pre-Ju ly  
2015 :  INR EV Euro pe an  ODCE In dex n et o f f ees an d o th er co sts ;  an d (2) July  2015  –  S eptember 20 21:  weigh ted aver age (o n a mo n th ly basis )  return s o f ( i ) 90% in Blackstone’s  
Euro pe an  Co re+ f un ds based  o n  BPPE an d its  predecesso r  S MAs an d ( i i )  10 % in Euro pe an  real  est ate  debt  based  o n  th e ICE Bo f A Euro  High  Y ield  In dex.  Fo r (2) ,  man agem en t  
an d perf o rm an ce  f ees paya ble  to  th e f un d spo n so r ref lect  th at  of BEPIF. Th e INR EV Euro pean  ODCE In dex,  BPPE an d th e applic ab le  S MAs calcul ate  a qua rte rly  NAV  an d,  f o r 
th e purpo ses  o f  th is do cumen t,  th e return s  h ave been con verted  to  mon th ly  return s,  assumi n g even perf o rm an ce  acro ss  e ach  mo n th duri n g th e quarter,  an d n o t acco un t in g 
f o r cur ren cy  f luctuat io n  in  so me S MAs with  n on -Euro  expo su re ea r ly  in  th e l i f e  o f  th o se S MAs;  (B)  f ro m Octo ber 2 0 2 1 to  Decembe r 2 0 2 1,  the actu al  pe rf o r m an ce  o f  Blac ksto n e 
Euro pean  Pro perty  In co me Fun d S ICAV,  a BEPIF L ux f eeder;  an d (C)  s in ce Jan uary  2 0 2 2 ,  Blacksto n e  Bepimmo’s  actual  perf o rman ce .

(2) Th ere is  a t ime l ag between  th e data used  f o r  th e perf o rm an ce  scen ario  c alcu l at io n s  an d the public at io n  o f  th is  do cumen t  due to  th e ava i l ab i l ity  an d requi red  p ro cessin g  o f  
such  data.  Durin g th is  perio d  th ere co uld  be a material  ch an ge to  th e perf o rman ce  o f  th e relevan t  un it  c lass  f ro m wh at  it  is  in dicated  in  th is  do cumen t .

(3) W h ere perf o rm an ce  calcul at i o n s  reveal  a stres s  scen ario  to  be mo re f avo ur ab le  th an th e un favo u r ab le  scen ario ,  th e stress  scen ario  wil l  be ad justed  to  match th e unf avo ur ab le  
scen ario .

(4) In accord ance  with  regulato ry  requ i rements,  perfor mance  scenario  f igu res  re ported  in  monetary  terms a re ro unded to  the nearest  10 euro  (or equ iv alent  currency),  and 
perf o rman ce  scen ario  in dicato rs  in  percen tages  to  o n e decimal  p lace.

2 FEBRUARY 2026
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